
Lane (2-9) -vs- Allen (4-7)
3/10/2026 at Gardendale, AL (Bill Noble Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Trinity Brown (1-1)
Loss: Sarah Lopez (1-4)
HBP: Trinity Brown
PB: None
 
Start: 5:30 PM   Time: 2:13   Attendance: 55   Weather: Partly Cloudy, 75 degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lane 0 3 0 0 2 2 0 7 8 0
Allen 0 8 0 0 1 0 X 9 13 2

Lane 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Annalise Stout ss 3 2 1 0 0 0 1
Jazmyne Brown lf 1 1 0 1 2 0 0
Ja"kai Ray 3b 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
Saniya Hunter 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Sarah Lopez p 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
Sierra Luster dp/ph 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Savannah Jones pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Amber Watkins pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Makiyah Hawkins c 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
Kenzley Lowe cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Sydney Tusie 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Carlin Koger rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 8 5 4 1 8

HR: Saniya Hunter (1)
SH: Jazmyne Brown (1)
SB: Annalise Stout (1); Jazmyne Brown (1); Sarah Lopez (1);
Kenzley Lowe (1)
CS: Annalise Stout (1)
HBP: Annalise Stout (1); Sarah Lopez (1)

Allen 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jeremyah Adams c 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Nayomi Pryor lf 4 1 1 1 0 2 3
Kanitria Antenor cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Elissa Rich 2b 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
Yazmyn Pryor rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Destiny Breton ss 4 2 3 2 0 0 1
Trinity Brown p 3 1 2 0 0 1 1
    Zy'Khia Crisler pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Takiya Thomas 1b 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
Kasiyah Byrd 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zakiyah Henderson 3b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 31 9 13 9 2 5 6

2B: Destiny Breton (1)
SB: Jeremyah Adams (2); Kanitria Antenor (1); Yazmyn Pryor (1);
Trinity Brown (1)
E: Destiny Breton (1); Kasiyah Byrd (1)

Lane IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sarah Lopez (L, 1-4) 6.0 13 9 9 2 5 0 0 0 0 31 33 2 11 97
Totals 13 9 9 2 5 0 0 0 0 31 33 2 11 97

Allen IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Trinity Brown (W, 1-1) 7.0 8 7 4 4 1 8 0 2 0 29 36 9 10 129
Totals 8 7 4 4 1 8 0 2 0 29 36 9 10 129



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Lane - Top of 1st LAN ALL
Annalise Stout hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 0 0
Jazmyne Brown out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Annalise Stout advanced to second. 0 0
Annalise Stout out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0
Ja"kai Ray struck out looking (3-2 BBFBSK). 0 0

Allen - Bottom of 1st LAN ALL
Jeremyah Adams grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
Nayomi Pryor struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 0 0
Kanitria Antenor singled to left field (1-2 KKBF). 0 0
Kanitria Antenor stole second. 0 0
Elissa Rich flied out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Lane - Top of 2nd LAN ALL
Saniya Hunter homered to left center, RBI (3-1 BBSB). 1 0
Sarah Lopez singled to left field (3-1 BBKB). 1 0
Sierra Luster flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0
Sarah Lopez stole second. 1 0
Makiyah Hawkins singled up the middle (1-0 B); Sarah Lopez advanced to third. 1 0
Makiyah Hawkins advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Kenzley Lowe grounded out to p, RBI (2-2 BBFK); Makiyah Hawkins advanced to third; Sarah Lopez scored. 2 0
Sydney Tusie reached first on a throwing error by 3b (2-2 KBBSFF); Makiyah Hawkins scored, unearned. 3 0
Annalise Stout grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKF). 3 0

Allen - Bottom of 2nd LAN ALL
Yazmyn Pryor singled through the right side (1-0 B). 3 0
Yazmyn Pryor stole second. 3 0
Destiny Breton doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Yazmyn Pryor scored. 3 1
Trinity Brown singled through the left side (1-0 B); Destiny Breton advanced to third. 3 1
Trinity Brown stole second. 3 1
Takiya Thomas walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1
Zakiyah Henderson pinch hit for Kasiyah Byrd. 3 1
Zakiyah Henderson grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Takiya Thomas advanced to second;
Trinity Brown advanced to third; Destiny Breton scored. 3 2
Jeremyah Adams walked (3-1 BFBBB). 3 2
Nayomi Pryor singled to pitcher, RBI (2-2 BFKFB); Jeremyah Adams advanced to second; Takiya Thomas
advanced to third; Trinity Brown scored. 3 3
Kanitria Antenor singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Nayomi Pryor advanced to second; Jeremyah Adams
advanced to third; Takiya Thomas scored. 3 4
Elissa Rich singled through the left side, 2 RBI, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Kanitria Antenor
advanced to third; Nayomi Pryor scored; Jeremyah Adams scored. 3 6
Yazmyn Pryor grounded out to p, RBI (2-2 BBFS); Elissa Rich advanced to third; Kanitria Antenor scored. 3 7
Destiny Breton singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Elissa Rich scored. 3 8
Trinity Brown struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 3 8

Lane - Top of 3rd LAN ALL
Zakiyah Henderson to 3b. 3 8
Jazmyne Brown walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 8
Ja"kai Ray reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jazmyne Brown out at second cf to ss. 3 8
Ja"kai Ray advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 8
Saniya Hunter flied out to 2b (2-2 KBFFB). 3 8
Ja"kai Ray advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 8
Sarah Lopez flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 3 8



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Allen - Bottom of 3rd LAN ALL
Takiya Thomas struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 3 8
Zakiyah Henderson grounded out to p (0-0). 3 8
Jeremyah Adams singled to shortstop (1-1 BS). 3 8
Jeremyah Adams stole second. 3 8
Nayomi Pryor grounded out to p (3-1 BBKB). 3 8

Lane - Top of 4th LAN ALL
Sierra Luster grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 3 8
Makiyah Hawkins walked (3-1 BBFBB). 3 8
Kenzley Lowe flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB). 3 8
Makiyah Hawkins advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 8
Sydney Tusie flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 3 8

Allen - Bottom of 4th LAN ALL
Kanitria Antenor grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 8
Elissa Rich grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 8
Yazmyn Pryor grounded out to p (1-2 KSB). 3 8

Lane - Top of 5th LAN ALL
Annalise Stout reached first on a fielding error by ss (2-1 KBB). 3 8
Annalise Stout advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 8
Jazmyne Brown walked (3-1 BBBSB). 3 8
Jazmyne Brown stole second; Annalise Stout stole third. 3 8
Ja"kai Ray grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-1 FBB); Jazmyne Brown advanced to third; Annalise Stout scored,
unearned. 4 8
Saniya Hunter flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 8
Sarah Lopez hit by pitch (1-0 H). 4 8
Sarah Lopez advanced to second; Jazmyne Brown scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 5 8
Sarah Lopez advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 8
Sierra Luster walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 8
Savannah Jones pinch ran for Sierra Luster. 5 8
Makiyah Hawkins flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 5 8

Allen - Bottom of 5th LAN ALL
Destiny Breton singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 5 8
Trinity Brown singled through the left side (0-0); Destiny Breton advanced to second. 5 8
Zy'Khia Crisler pinch ran for Trinity Brown. 5 8
Takiya Thomas struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 8
Zakiyah Henderson singled to third base, RBI (1-0 B); Zy'Khia Crisler advanced to second; Destiny Breton
scored. 5 9
Jeremyah Adams reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Zakiyah Henderson out at second ss unassisted;
Zy'Khia Crisler advanced to third. 5 9
Jeremyah Adams stole second. 5 9
Nayomi Pryor struck out looking (2-2 BKFBFK). 5 9

Lane - Top of 6th LAN ALL
Trinity Brown to p for Zy'Khia Crisler. 5 9
Kenzley Lowe singled to pitcher (0-1 K). 5 9
Sydney Tusie flied out to rf (0-1 F). 5 9
Kenzley Lowe stole second. 5 9
Annalise Stout singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw (2-1 KBB); Kenzley Lowe
advanced to third. 5 9
Jazmyne Brown grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-1 BBFB); Annalise Stout advanced to third; Kenzley Lowe
scored. 6 9
Ja"kai Ray singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Annalise Stout scored. 7 9



Saniya Hunter reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Ja"kai Ray out at second ss to 2b. 7 9
Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Allen - Bottom of 6th LAN ALL
Kanitria Antenor flied out to lf (1-0 B). 7 9
Elissa Rich grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 9
Yazmyn Pryor singled to second base (1-1 KB). 7 9
Destiny Breton grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 9

Lane - Top of 7th LAN ALL
Sarah Lopez singled to shortstop (1-2 BKK). 7 9
Sierra Luster pinch hit for Savannah Jones. 7 9
Sierra Luster reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Sarah Lopez out at second ss to 2b. 7 9
Amber Watkins pinch ran for Sierra Luster. 7 9
Amber Watkins advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 9
Makiyah Hawkins lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 7 9
Kenzley Lowe singled to third base (0-0); Amber Watkins advanced to third. 7 9
Sydney Tusie grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 9

Allen - Bottom of 7th LAN ALL


